

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	00030	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S
On agenda:	1/12	2/2016		Final action:	1/12/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Fish and Game Commission Composition and Name, as follows:					
	a) Adopt a Resolution which will modify the membership from 12 to 9 members, and rename the Santa Barbara County Fish and Game Commission to the Santa Barbara County Fish and Wildlife Commission; and					
	b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guideline 15378(b)(5) that the above action is not a project subject to CEQA review because it is an administrative activity that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.					
Sponsors:	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. ATTACH 1 FG Resolution Nine Members BOS action, 3. ATTACH 2 CEQA Exemption Commission Membership					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result

Consider recommendations regarding Fish and Game Commission Composition and Name, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution which will modify the membership from 12 to 9 members, and rename the Santa Barbara County Fish and Game Commission to the Santa Barbara County Fish and Wildlife Commission; and

b) Determine pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guideline 15378(b)(5) that the above action is not a project subject to CEQA review because it is an administrative activity that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.